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SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

BRENNEN CLANCY
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

INTERSTATE COMMISSION FOR ADULT OFFENDERS

NORTHAMPTON COUNTY PROBATION
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Case no. 19-7413

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Brennen Clancy in accordance with rules of the court swear under penalty that a correct

and true copy has been sent to council on record for the interstate commission for adult

offenders, the Florida department of corrections as well as Northampton county

probation.

On Apriy^020

David J MacMain, esq 433 W. Market Street Suite 200 West Chester PA 19382

Shelly Cridlin Assistant Attorney general, office of the attorney general

501 E Kennedy Blvd. ste 1100 Tampa FL 33602-5241

Eric R Elms Fisher Rushmore PA

PO Box 3753 390 N. Orange Avenue 2200(32801) Orlando FL 32802
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Case no. 19-7413

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with rule 44 this following request for rehearing presents new intervening factors 

not previously presented. Grounds for substantial, controlling effects. The following is presented 

in good faith.
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/®m|Gfi FLORIDA 

♦UiM. .1?) DEPARTMENT of 

CORRECTIONS

Governor
RICK SCOTT

Secretary
JULIE L. JONES

£St. 1866

501 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500
http://www.dc.state.fl.us

Date: 3/14/19
RE: TERMINATION OF SUPERVISION 

DC# D56084
DOCKET/UC NO(S) 2001-32839

B. Clancv
2196 Anastasia Drive
South Davtona. FL 32119

Dear Mr. Clancv

You are hereby notified that you completed your term(s) of supervision on 3/14/19 
above, and are no longer under the supervision of the Department of Corrector’

I would like to extend to you best wishes for a very successful future.

as referenced

If you were adjudicated guilty and on supervision for a felony offense, please see attached 
mormafton^ieet prepared by theOffice of Executive Clemency, entitled RESTORATION OF

PARDONS’ PARDONS without firearm authority 
™E*RfM authority, remission of fines and forfeitures
£ £ “on °f CiVi‘ *** Pr0CeSS' ™S in“n

~ *he following website for future reference-
https./tfcoTrState.fl.us/restoration.shtml or call (850) 488-2952 or 1-800-435-8286.

on

s
\/ / r- /\ // l V\Sincerely, A
S. Wiles /.

□ If you were on supervision for a sexual offense, attached is 
Responsibilities, which outlines 
Florida Statutes.

If you were sentenced

a copy of the Notice of 
your continued responsibilities in accordance with

□ .»r . . ^ as 3 career offender, attached is a copy of the Career Offender

^ °Utltara y°Ur C°ntinued in accordance

JR
★INSPIRING SUCCESS BY TRANSFORMING ONE LIFE AT A TIME ★Original:' Offender 

Copy: Offender File
Clerk of Court (if required) 

^Revised 11/15)

CTLC>

Right Side - Offender File

http://www.dc.state.fl.us


UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT

The following two case citing’s, along with the restoration of rights form from Florida

department of corrections and Florida Statute sentencing procedures not previously presented

support that this petition should not be denied.

Pace vs Evans 709 F.2d 1428 11th circuit 1983

Court determined a claim cannot should not be dismissed if when a plaintiff can prove a set of 

facts. My initial claim was determined not enough to prove set of facts until motion entered by

interstate commission for adult offenders. Stating in detail how it was done.

US Supreme Court’s ruling Johnson vs city of Shelby

Found the frame work for Twombly was applied too strongly and that plaintiff brought forth

straight forward claim alleging allegations in detail.

My claim was straight forward and detailed.

Interstate commission for adult offenders supplied further legal detail proving allegations.

Attached is a form sent to me from Florida department of corrections. A restoration of rights

request form. Further Proving deprivation of rights. Even if rights were restored it would not fix

the felony conviction. Current governor has not been in favor of restoring rights.



UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT

The following Florida Statute Proves that I would have never been convicted of a felony offense.

No judge applying the law would have approved such a conviction.

FLORIDA STATUTE XLV11. criminal punishment code.ch. 900-985

Governs sentencing procedures for state of Florida. Section 921.0022 criminal punishment

ranking chart proves that although 3 time dui offenders in Florida are initially charged with a

felony offense. It does not constitute a felony conviction. So long as offender is being charged

with 1st felony offense of a non violent nature and there are no violent or felony priors. One is

considered a misdemeanor.

My felony conviction is a lawless conviction. If petition is denied it will support future lawless

convictions.

/$r£,j^ary
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SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

OFFICE OF THE CLERK 

WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001

April 9, 2020

Brennan Clancy
1756 South Clyde Morris Blvd, Apt. 508 
Daytona Beach, FL 32119

RE: Clancy v. FLDOC, et al. 
No: 19-7413

Dear Mr. Clancy:

The petition for rehearing in the above-entitled case was postmarked March 30, 2020 
and received April 3, 2020 and is herewith returned for failure to comply with Rule 44 of 
the Rules of this Court. The petition must briefly and distinctly state its grounds and 
must be accompanied by a certificate stating that the grounds are limited to intervening 
circumstances of substantial or controlling effect or to other substantial grounds not 
previously presented.

Additionally, please note that you need only submit one copy of the petition for 
rehearing. The cover page for a petition for rehearing submitted in forma pauperis may 
be white.

Please correct and resubmit as soon as possible. Unless the petition is submitted to 
this Office in corrected form within 15 days of the date of this letter, the petition will not 
be filed. Rule 44.6.

Sincerely,
Scott S. Harris, Clerk
By:

Clara Houghteling 
(202) 479-5955

Enclosures


